exercise one or more of its power including the powers conferred by this resolution), consent of the members be and

is hereby accorded to the Board to create, offer, issue and allot, under the Non-Promoter Category by way of a preferential

issue on a private placement basis, from time to time and in one or more tranches, upto an aggregate of 45,839,888

(Forty Five Million Eight Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Eight)  fully paid up equity shares of face

value of INR 2 each of the Company (“Equity Shares”) at an issue price of INR 450 (including a premium of INR 448) per

Equity Share (“Issue Price”), for a cash consideration aggregating to INR 20,627,949,600 (Indian Rupees Twenty Billion

Six Hundred Twenty Seven Million Nine Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred), to certain foreign investor(s), as

mentioned hereunder, in such manner and on such terms and conditions as the Board may deem fit:

a. Upto 14,823,000 (Fourteen Million Eight Hundred Twenty Three Thousand) Equity Shares at the Issue Price, for a

cash consideration aggregating to INR 6,670,350,000 (Indian Rupees Six Billion Six Hundred Seventy Million Three

Hundred Fifty Thousand), to M/s Tamarind Capital Pte. Ltd., a company incorporated in Singapore, having its

registered office at 80, Raffles Place, 46-01, UOB Plaza, Singapore, 048624.

b. Upto 11,861,120 (Eleven Million Eight Hundred Sixty One Thousand One Hundred Twenty) Equity Shares at the

Issue Price, for a cash consideration aggregating to INR 5,337,504,000 (Indian Rupees Five Billion Three Hundred

Thirty Seven Million Five Hundred and Four Thousand), to M/s Steadview Capital Mauritius Ltd., a foreign portfolio

investor registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, having its registered office at 4th Floor, Tower

A, 1 Cyber City, Ebene, Mauritius.

c. Upto 2,965,280 (Two Million Nine Hundred Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred Eighty) Equity Shares at the Issue

Price, for a cash consideration aggregating to INR 1,334,376,000 (Indian Rupees One Billion Three Hundred Thirty

Four Million Three Hundred Seventy Six Thousand), to M/s ABG Capital, a foreign portfolio investor registered

with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, having its registered office at 4th Floor, Tower A, 1 Cyber City,

Ebene, Mauritius.

d. Upto 2,520,488 (Two Million Five Hundred Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Eight) Equity Shares at the

Issue Price, for a cash consideration aggregating to INR 1,134,219,600 (Indian Rupees One Billion One Hundred

Thirty Four Million Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred), to M/s LTR Focus Fund, a foreign portfolio

investor registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, having its registered office at 4th Floor, Tower

A, 1 Cyber City, Ebene, Mauritius.

e. Upto 1,300,000 (One Million Three Hundred Thousand) Equity Shares at the Issue Price, for a cash consideration

aggregating to INR 585,000,000 (Indian Rupees Five Hundred Eighty Five Million), to Valiant Mauritius Partners

Offshore Ltd, a foreign portfolio investor registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, having its

registered office at 4th Floor, 19, Bank Street, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Mauritius.

f. Upto 720,000 (Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand) Equity Shares at the Issue Price, for a cash consideration

aggregating to INR 324,000,000 (Indian Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Four Million), to Valiant Mauritius Partners

Ltd, a foreign portfolio investor registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, having its registered

office at 4th Floor, 19, Bank Street, Cybercity, Ebene 72201, Mauritius.

g. Upto 200,000 (Two Hundred Thousand) Equity Shares at the Issue Price, for a cash consideration aggregating to